OIP E VOIS	
NOV 0 6 2003 E	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrias Resistol, S.A. Industrias Resistol	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INDUSTRIAS NEGROMEX, S.A. DE C.V Internal Carretera Mante Km. 13.5 Address: Carretera Mante Km. 13.5
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation - Mexico	Street Address:Altamira, Tamaulipas. , MEXICO City:State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Corporation - Mexico
Other Execution Date: 12/01/1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,545,930 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Abrams 11/05/2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

11/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000197 1545930

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAS RESISTOL, S.A., a mexican corporation located and doing business at AV. THIERS 248 COL. NUEVA ANZURES MEXICO, D.F., MEXICO (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark registration No. 1.545.930, ARLATEX, Cl.01 in the United States for use in connection with POLYMER EMULSIONS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF PAINTS, ADHESIVE, STUCCO, CONCRETE ADDITIVES, CARPETS, CARPET BACKINGS, AND TEXTILES, (hereinafter called the "Mark").

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAS NEGROMEX, S.A. de C.V., a corporation located and doing business address at CARRETERA MANTE KM. 13.5, ALTAMIRA, TAMAULIPAS, MÉXICO (hereinafter called "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefore in the United States, together with the business goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor: INDUSTRIAS RESISTOL, S.A.

Ć.P. ENRIQYJE RAFAEI/OCHOĄ VEGA

Title: Legal Representative

Date: December 1, 1996

C.P. ERNESTO VEGA VELASCO

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

Title: Legal Representative Date: December 1, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0645